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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3124

ANSWERED ON 30.03.2022


BUDGETARY OUTLAY FOR PRIs AND JOB OPPURTUNITY


3124. SHRI P.WILSON:


Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has response regarding the budgetary outlay for Panchayati Raj

Institutions (PRIs) made for the fiscal year 2022-23;

(b) the plans to increase job opportunities and action taken in rural areas and villages in Tamil

Nadu from 2016 to 2022;

(c) whether Government has any data regarding the funds allocated, released and due to various States across the country especially Tamil Nadu for the period 2016-2022; and

(d) if so details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ


(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL)


(a) & (b): The total budgetary outlay for the Ministry of Panchayati Raj for the fiscal year

2022-23 is Rs.868.57 crore, of which Rs. 678.20 crore is earmarked for various direct and indirect benefits to Panchayati Raj Institutions (PRIs) such as strengthening of PRIs under the Rashtriya

Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA) scheme, providing financial incentives to the good performing

PRIs under the Incentivisation of Panchayat (IoP) Scheme and Digitalization of Panchayats for ensuring transparent, accountable and efficient local government administration.


(c) & (d): The details of State-wise fund allocated/released under the Central Finance Commission grants, Schemes of RGSA and IoP that include the State of Tamil Nadu are at Annexure.


***
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Annexure

Statement Referred to in reply to part (c) and (d) of the Rajya Sabha Untarred Question No.

3124 Answered on 30.03.2022 Regarding Budgetary Outlay for PRIs and Job Opportunity

State-wise Funds Allocated/Released to PRIs Under the Central Finance Commission

Awards and Schemes of RGSA and IoP During 2016-17 to 2021-22

(Rs. in crore)

Sl.

No

State/UTs Central Finance

Commission Grants

Releases

under RGSA

Scheme

Releases

under IoP

Scheme Allocation Releases

1 Andaman & Nicobar  - - 7.09 0.23

2 Andhra Pradesh 12283.8 10790.22 301.53 14.34

3 Arunachal Pradesh 1132.41 980.8 89.62 2.05

4 Assam 7621.79 6713.55 209.26 8.57

5 Bihar 27475.7 25373.88 68.02 5.71

6 Chhattisgarh 7206.96 6901.75 95.04 8.86

7 Dadra Nagar Haveli Daman &

Diu

- - 0.00 1.72

8 Goa 249.32 214.04 2.19 0.00

9 Gujarat 13259.5 11575.95 33.38 10.18

10 Haryana 5663.24 4969.72 38.80 8.17

11 Himachal Pradesh 2360.41 2056.42 83.18 6.63

12 Jammu & Kashmir* 3089.77 1490.208 96.25 1.09

13 Jharkhand 8331.9 7221.31 82.63 6.78

14 Karnataka 13879.8 12557 85.74 7.89

15 Kerala 6414.85 6171.44 59.72 8.30

16 Ladakh - - 3.23 0.00

17 Lakshadweep - - 0.00 0.35

18 Madhya Pradesh 19020.8 16755.59 352.50 13.56

19 Maharashtra 23546.4 20184.13 191.15 11.60

20 Manipur 491.79 414.3 36.52 4.44

21 Meghalaya 317 182 11.04 0.10

22 Mizoram 162 127.5 56.45 0.25
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23 Nagaland 217 171 20.13 0.62

24 Odisha 11821.8 11306.73 62.22 9.03

25 Punjab 6063.45 5221.565 73.19 9.75

26 Puducherry - - 0.00 0.00

26 Rajasthan 18877.7 17228.02 91.81 9.51

27 Sikkim 205.46 196.8199 23.80 4.94

28 Tamil Nadu 14102.8 12848.41 223.83 10.77

29 Telangana 8006.95 7009.13 72.22 8.91

30 Tripura 631.43 611.86 19.48 6.73

31 Uttar Pradesh 48874 43819.79 466.62 8.52

32 Uttarakhand 2678.42 2418.62 104.62 27.18

33 West Bengal 20332.6 17809.71 218.00 10.95

*No allocation and releases under CFC after 2019-20 on becoming a Union Territory

All Releases as on 24.03.2022
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